

Summary of Proposals Received

Project: Pavement Management Phase II – Cottonwood Drive
Contract No. 1741
Project No. 20-310-1200

Bid Opening - April 23, 2021 at 2:00 PM

Item	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Harris Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Mass Excavation, Inc.		Pruhs Construction Company, LLC	
		Price		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Bid Schedule Pages 1 & 2 of 3									
PA-1 - Mobilization - LS	1.0000	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
PA-2 - Field engineering, submittals, shop & record drawings, operating instructions, O&M manuals, and close- out punch list - LS	1.0000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
C-1 - Usable Excavation - CY	1,000.0000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.50	\$20,500.00
C-2 - Unusable Excavation - CY	3,316.0000	\$20.00	\$66,320.00	\$15.00	\$49,740.00	\$22.00	\$72,952.00	\$16.00	\$53,056.00
C-3 - Type II-A Classified Fill and Backfill - CY	3,501.0000	\$50.00	\$175,050.00	\$16.00	\$56,016.00	\$48.00	\$168,048.00	\$42.00	\$147,042.00
C-4 - Leveling Course - CY	1,528.0000	\$80.00	\$122,240.00	\$23.00	\$35,144.00	\$0.10	\$152.80	\$76.00	\$116,128.00
C-5 - Exploratory Potholing - EA	10.0000	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$705.00	\$7,050.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
C-6 - Remove Existing Sidewalk - SY	1,378.0000	\$15.00	\$20,670.00	\$15.00	\$20,670.00	\$17.25	\$23,770.50	\$16.00	\$22,048.00
C-7 - Remove Existing Curb and Gutter - LF	8,889.0000	\$10.00	\$88,890.00	\$6.00	\$53,334.00	\$8.00	\$71,112.00	\$6.50	\$57,778.50
C-8 - Remove Existing Pavement - SY	19,482.0000	\$3.50	\$68,187.00	\$3.95	\$76,953.90	\$6.00	\$116,892.00	\$4.00	\$77,928.00
C-9 - Tree Removal - EA	9.0000	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
C-10 - Geotextile (Type A) - SY	25,400.0000	\$5.00	\$127,000.00	\$4.50	\$114,300.00	\$6.00	\$152,400.00	\$6.50	\$165,100.00
C-11 - Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan - LS	1.0000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
C-12 - P.C.C. Curb and Gutter, Type 2 - LF	9,087.0000	\$60.00	\$545,220.00	\$36.50	\$331,675.50	\$40.00	\$363,480.00	\$46.00	\$418,002.00
C-13 - P.C.C. Sidewalk 4" Thick - SY	1,548.0000	\$130.00	\$201,240.00	\$118.00	\$182,664.00	\$127.00	\$196,596.00	\$140.00	\$216,720.00
C-14 - Detectable Warnings - SF	96.0000	\$200.00	\$19,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$620.00	\$59,520.00
C-15 - HMA, Type II; Class A - TON	2,496.0000	\$190.00	\$474,240.00	\$135.00	\$336,960.00	\$210.00	\$524,160.00	\$195.00	\$486,720.00
C-16 - Furnish and Install Pipe, 18-Inch CPEP - LF	3,113.0000	\$165.00	\$513,645.00	\$150.00	\$466,950.00	\$72.00	\$224,136.00	\$58.00	\$180,554.00
C-17 - Furnish and Install Pipe, 24-Inch CPEP - LF	558.0000	\$180.00	\$100,440.00	\$175.00	\$97,650.00	\$90.00	\$50,220.00	\$73.00	\$40,734.00
C-18 - Construct (Type I) Catch Basin Manhole - EA	12.0000	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$98,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$57,000.00
C-19 - Construct (Type A) Catch Basin - EA	27.0000	\$5,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$183,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$121,500.00
C-20 - Connect to Existing Storm Drain Manhole - EA	5.0000	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00
C-21 - Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly - EA	12.0000	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$21,850.00	\$262,200.00	\$11,250.00	\$135,000.00
C-22 - Replace Valve Box - EA	9.0000	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,240.00	\$11,160.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
C-23 - Construction Survey Measurement - LS	1.0000	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
C-24 - Adjust Catch Basin to Finish Grade - EA	2.0000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
C-25 - Remove Existing Manhole - EA	19.0000	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$710.00	\$13,490.00	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00
C-26 - Painted Traffic Markings - LS	1.0000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
C-27 - Standard Signs - LS	1.0000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
C-28 - Traffic Maintenance - LS	1.0000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
C-29 - Remove Pipe - LF	1,783.0000	\$15.00	\$26,745.00	\$15.00	\$26,745.00	\$11.50	\$20,504.50	\$4.00	\$7,132.00
C-30 - Top Soil (At 2" Depth) - 1,000 SF	14.4000	\$2,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,600.00	\$540.00	\$7,776.00	\$2,500.00	\$36,000.00
C-31 - Seeding (Schedule A) - 1,000 SF	14.4000	\$600.00	\$8,640.00	\$550.00	\$7,920.00	\$280.00	\$4,032.00	\$600.00	\$8,640.00
C-32 - Illumination System - LS	1.0000	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$517,000.00	\$517,000.00	\$578,815.61	\$578,815.61
C-33 - Interim Work Authorization - CS	1.0000	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
35 Items	Totals		\$4,105,527.00		\$3,575,302.40		\$3,677,121.80		\$4,181,418.11

The bid totals are subject to correction after the bids have been completely reviewed.

Totals have been reviewed
Totals have been corrected



I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct summary of proposals received.
Project Manager